y, protests should be a respectful manner, he sed. He added that such rotests would not be tolerated

under any circumstances.

We will show this time how Congress can win its seats without the help of TMC besides retaining the existing seats with us. We don't need Mamata Banerjee's mercy." he said adding, the TMC would fare miserably in the coming elections.

Incidentally, the Chief

the Congress is vertically divided over any kind of alliance with the TMC which has for the past two years been plagued by corruption charges that have seen a number of its senior leaders including ministers, MLAs and district presidents other lesser leaders going to jail. Even its second-

end of Livid brutsime their houses were burnt, there women taken away, there lands snatched and their men forced to flee their houses ... and now if the top leadership impose an alliance on us then it would be counterproductive," PCC leader Kaustav Bagchi had earlier said.

#### NORTHERN RAILWAY

TENDER NOTICE (Through e-tendering)

7/200 Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav

Name of work with its location

Provision of Telecom facilities in C/W Construction of Media Cell for Railway Board at 2nd floor of Traffic Accounts (TA) Building, S.E. Road, New Delhi

App. Cost of the work (?) Earnest Money Deposit (₹) | ₹ 95,200.08/- only

₹ 47,60,485.23/- only

Senior Divisional Signal & Telecom Engineer-C, Northern Reilway 3" Floor, Annexe-1, DRM Office, New Delhi-110055.

Date & Time for upload the tender / closing of tender

Tender uploading / closing date & time -29.01.2024 up to 15.00 hrs.

Website particular & notice board location where complete details of the tender can be seen etc.

See the Northern Rallway website www.ireps.gov.ir & Notice board at S&T branch, 3" Floor, DRM Office State Entry Road, New Delhi-110055.

Tender No. 558-Sig-16-Tele-OT-986 Dated: 03.01.2024

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE



# MODI RUBBER LIMITED

CIN: L25199UP1971PLC003392

Registered Office: Modinagar - 201204; Dist. Ghaziabad, (U.P.) Corporate Office: 4-7C, DDA Shopping Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025; Website: www.modirubberlimited.com Email: investors@modigroup.net; Phone: +91-11-47107398

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) 2015, Notice is hereby given 304" Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is schedule be held on Monday, 15th January, 2024 at 1000 AM at Cornerate 4-7/C, DDA Shopping Centre, 4th Floor, A ends Colon 110 025 to inter-alia approve the following

(1) To consider and approve of notice through of Ms. Nadira Hamid (DIN: 0025298) at Director for a period of 5 (five) years

For Modi Rubber Limit

Place : New Dell Date : 04.01 02 Head - Legal Co. Secr

VERY TRIBUM" ... I, DEI "I 4" Floor, Jeevan Ta Building, Parliam Street, Ne

VS MATION UNION BANK OF INDIA

SANJAY KU MA SRIVA TANA AND ORS.

(1) SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA A Gurgaon, HARYANA - 122018 Als 1915 SONEPAT HARYANA 1310 AVA A 06, IIND FLOOR

(2) MS TULIKA SRIVASTAVA W/G SOTHED FLOOR GURGAON 12 (3) MS AMRPALI SMART CITY DE ORD FLOOR NIPUN TOWERS

PLOTNO 15 COMMUNITY CENTRALS AL C-56 40 SECT-62 NOIDAUP

Also At: C-56 4USECT-52 NOTBAUP
Whereas the above named applicant has instituted a perfor recovery of Rs. 35,33,237/- (HUPEES
THIRTY FIVE LAKHS THIRTY THREE THO!

WO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN ONLY) against
you and whereas it has been shown to the properties of the Tribunat that it is not possible to serve you in and whereas it has been shown to the friend that the control of the Tribunal that it is do possible it see any out-nearly lww. Therefore, this notice is give registrar on 10.01.2024 at 10.34 A.M. (for further details kindly visit DR11 website kertinused govern Phone Number (911-23748473).

The provided that in case of your failure to appear on the above mentioned day before this Tribuna i the case.

will be heard and decided in your obsence.

Due to origining Pandemic Situation, all the matters will be taken up through Video Conferencing and for that purpose. All the Advocates Litiganis shall download the "Claco Weber" application Software. "Meeting ID" and "Password" for the next date of hearing que cases to be taken by degistrant/Recovery Officer-II shall be available on each group to the next date at NOT Official Portal Le. "drugovin" under the Public Notice Head. In any exigency qua that, the Advocates Litiganis can contact the concerned official at Ph. No. 011-23743473.

Given under my trand and seal of the Tribunal on this 30th December 2023.

Given under my trand and seal of the Tribunal on this 30th December 2023.

Respondentingy contact under mention Phone number for further enquiry.

Mr. Amit K. Dar, L.d. Registrar, DRT-I, Phone No: 011-23748473, Email: drt1delhi-dfs@ni.c.in

#### MOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 25 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI I listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the meeting of the soerd of internal series Company will be held on Friday 12th lanuary, 2024, inter-alia, to consider and approvs the lin-Audired Financial Results of the Company for the quarter coded on 31st December 2023.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's wabsite www.cubical90.com as also on the website of the Stock Exchange-viz. BSE Limited www.bseindia.com

For Cubical Financial Services Limited

Place: New Delhi (Ashwani Kumar Gupta

F-158 area measuring 70 sq. yds. cultic knoast-ness. 851 & 855 inquated in village Bassil Durapur in the about of Sudershan Pork New Delhi. She acquired the inaces properly through GPA, ATS, dated 01.03, 1906, executed by Mr. Gurinder Singh. Ms. Ranjana Chopra & now selling the access sell properly to Ms. Rashmil Devi and further Ms. Rashmil Devi is currently in the process of cortigating the afformationed property. Will SMFG India Home Finance Co., Our Client, Any SMFG India Home Finance Co., Our Client, Any Concerns programs of the processing of the processor of processors are selled to the control of processors and the control of processors are selled to processors are selled to processors are selled to processors and processors are selled to processors are processors are selled to processors are processors are processors are processors and processors are processors and processors are processors process

the interests of our client.
anyone westers traise an objection, peese do a
furn the signifiade 07-day period by contactin
as, Vortias, North (Advocates & Lega
oneufants) at Office No. 11, 1et Floor, Building
o, 444/A, Sector-16, Nolda, Uttar Pradesh
o, 2501; Landline(s):+910120-3101883

## CORRIGENDUM

GICICI Bank

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, 3rd Floor, Flot No- 23, New Rohtak Road, Karol Bagh, Delhi- 110005

Demand notice publication under SARFAESI Act for Loan Account No. 159005002868 Name of the Borrower M/s SHRI TRADING COMPANY, BABITA, NEERAJ YADAY, JITENDER YADAY, & were the Demand notice dated December 06, 2022, it's publication dated March 28, 2023 at Dainik Uttam Hindu (Hindi) & Pioneer (English) & Symbolic possession notice dated June 20, 2023 & it's publication dated June 24, 23, Dainik Uttam Hindu (Hindi) & Pioneer (English) & Pioneer (Indi) & Pioneer (English) & Pioneer (Hindi) under the securitization accounts of financial asset and procedured security interest Act in each security in each secur Demand notice publication under SARFAESI Act for Loan Account neer (English) & Pioneer (HIndi) under the securitization in an action in action **Authorized Officer** 

Date : January 05, 2024 Place : Delhi/ NCR

ICICI Bank Limited

sclosure

ements) ompany Fs, Netaji Audited

f

12

के विभिन्न दृष परिच्न विनिवस ४३ के अनुसरण में सुव बाती है कि कल्पनी के निवंशक मंदल की एक बैठक भारत है कि करपना के लाइनेक बढ़क का एक निर्कत शुक्रमान 12 जनमंत्री, 2024 को जामीजित की जाएगी, जिनामें अन्य के साम्य, 31 दिशासर 2023 को सामाय तिमारी हैंसु कम्मनी के अलेकापणीकित वित्तीय गरिमाम निर्वाधित और अनुनीदित किए

इस सूचना में दी गई जानकारी कनानी की वेबसाइट www.cubical90.com वर तथा स्टीक एक्तवेज तथा ग्रेपा तिविद्ध की वेक्साइट www.bseindia.com पर भी व्यवस्थ है। वारले तयुनिकल फाइमेंशियल सर्वियोज लिमिटेड

04 01 2024

अश्वनी कुमार मुख्ता प्रश्नेत निर्देशक

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

General public is hereby informed that I Anindya Roy S/o tate Mrs Bithi Roy am filing application in L&DO for substitution of the property no. C-545, Chittaranjan Park, New Delhi-110019 in the name of Anindya Roy, on the grounds of Death Certificate/ only Legal Heir. If there are any objections / claims from the general public on this application, the same shall be communicated to L&DO with supporting documents through registered post or by visiting L&DO at Nirman Bhawan New Deihi or through an email at Ido@nic.in within 30 days of publication of this notice.

Name : Anindya Roy Address : C-545, Chittaranjan Park New Delhi-110019 : 9354789447

**Public Notice** GPA Holder of Mr. Om tants) at Office No. 11. A-44/A, Sector-16, No. 301: Landline (5): 11, 1st F

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client Umesh Kumar is in process to purchase the Plot of land. An Measuring 150 sp. Yards, Out of Khasra Na. 25 Stuated at Baba Bhinn Nagar, Distr. 150.

Near Holling of Singh St. Holling of Singh Singh

के दौरान गिरफ्तार किया है। पकड़े गए बदमाश पर 50 हजार रूपये का इनाम घोषित था। थाना प्रभारी जितेंद्र कुमार सिंह ने बताया कि एसटीएफ और थाना पुलिस टीम ने संयुक्त कार्रवाई करते हुए अजय उर्फविजय पुत्र प्रेम सिंह निवासी अस देदपुरा कोतवाली नकुड़, जनपद सहारनपुर को गिरफ्तार किया। इसके पास से एक तमंचा व कारतूस बरामद हुआ है।

# MODI RUBBER LIMITED CIN: L25199UP1971PLC003392

Registered Office: Modinagar - 201204; Dist. Ghaziabad, (U.P.) Corporate Office: 4-7C, DDA Shopping Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025; Website: www.modirubberlimited.com Email: investors@modigroup.net; Phone: +91-11-47107398

# NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) 2015, Notice is hereby given that 30 Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to e held on Monday, 15th January, 2024 at 11.30 AM at Corporate Office: 4-7/C, DDA Shopping Centre, 4th Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025 to inter-alia approve the following:

(1) To consider and approve of notice through postal ballot for appointment of Ms. Nadira Hamid (DIN: 00252987) as Independent Director for a period of 5 (five) years.

For Modi Rubber Limited

Place : New Delhi Date : 04.01.2024

(S K Bajpai) Head - Legal

# CORRIGEND

Rohtak Road, Karol D AICH

AESI AC SHRI TRA No YADAV, 8 (Hindi) & Pior Hindu (Hindi) & ossession notice ALS 7 MARLAS E 11 MARLA 5 HENDRAGARH VIDE ER OF IMMO BLE PROPERTY WITHIN
HIGH DEED NO 216 RTED 30-10-2020 IMMOVABLE
ISSUED BY SUPREGISTRAN OFFICE NARNAUL
UMBER 1544 ED 9-11-2020 ISSUED BY REVENUE ATFORI NOONI KOU respectively. We wish to mention that nadward ly and up a florally a typographical error has occurred in the said. Property doress meetion in above mention notice and it's publication is of MERCIAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT KHEWAT NO. 91, 92, 93 95, 96, 97, 98, 99 KITA 15 TOTAL MEASURING AREA 45 KANAJ MARLAS HAVING ITS 104/863 SHARE I.E 11 MARLA 5 SALAI SITUATED AT NOONI KALAN, TEHSIL NARNAUL DISTT HENDRAGARH VIDE REGISTERED TRANSFER OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY WITHIN BLOOD RELATION DEED NO 2163 DATED 30-10-2020 IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ISSUED BY SUB REGISTRAR OFFICE NARNAUL MUTATION NUMBER 1544 DATED 9-11-2020 ISSUED BY REVENUE ATHORITY NOONI KALAN INStead of ISSUED BY REVENUE ATHORITY NOONI NO-117 TO 125 & LATEST KHATONI NO-128, KITA 15 TOTAL MEASURING AREA 45 KANALS 7 MARLAS HAVING ITS 104/863 SHARE I.E 11 MARLA 5 SARSAI SITUATED AT NOONI KALAN, TEHSIL NARNAUL DISTT MAHENDRAGARH VIDE REGISTERED TRANSFER OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY WITHIN BLOOD RELATION DEED NO 2163 DATED 30-10-2020 IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ISSUED BY SUB REGISTRAR OFFICE NARNAUL MUTATION NUMBER 1544 DATED 9-11-2020 ISSUED BY REVENUE AUTHORITY NOONI KALAN. We therefore, request you to please read the same as COMMERCIAL PROPERTY KHEWAT NO-113//190, KHATONI NO-91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99 & NEW KHATONI NO-117 TO 125 & LATEST KHATONI NO-128, KITA 15 TOTAL MEASURING AREA 45 KANALS 7 MARLAS HAVING ITS 104/863 SHARE I.E 11 MARLA 5 SARSAI SITUATED AT NOONI KALAN. TEHSIL NARNAUL DISTT MAHENDRAGARH VIDE REGISTERED TRANSFER OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY WITHIN BLOOD RELATION DEED NO 2163 DATED 30-10-2020 IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ISSUED BY SUB REGISTRAR OFFICE NARNAUL MUTATION NUMBER 1544 DATED 9-11-2020 ISSUED BY REVENUE AUTHORITY NOONI KALAN

Date: January 05, 2024 respectively. We wish to mention that onally a typographical error has occurred in the NOON! K

AUTHORITY NOONI KALAN Date : January 05, 2024 Place : Delhi/ NCR

Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

नोएडा के सेक्टर 110 में स्थित मह हिट एंड रन के मामले में पुलिस ने बरामद कर लिया है। हालांकि पुलिस चलाने वाले ड्राईवर को गिरपतार नह बरामदगी के बाद पुलिस आरोपी ड्राई प्रयास कर रही है। इस हादसे में बीक का टक्कर मारी गई थी। कार की टक गई थी और उन्हें चोटे आई और इ अस्पताल भर्ती भी कराया गया।

नोएडा के थाना. सेक्टर.39 विश्वविद्यालय में एक तेज रफ्तार फॉच की तीन छात्राओं को टक्कर मार दी थ पुरानी है। सोशल मीडिया पर उसका के बाद पुलिस ने एफआईआर दर्ज

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। नोएडा

ग्रेस नोएडा में स्थित एक यूनिवर्सिटी दो छात्रों के गुटों में मारपीट हो गई। इस मारपीट में एक छात्रा और दो छात्र घायल हो गए। वास्दात का वीडियो सोशल मीडिया पर वायरल होने के बाद ग्रेटर नोएडा की कोतवाली दनकौर पुलिस ने मामले की जांच आ कर दी है। पुलिस ने इस न में यूनिवर्सिटी से जानकारी ाणी है।

आपको बता दें कि ग्रेटर नोएड़ा और नोएडा में छात्रों के दो गुटों में मारपीट का एक वीडियो तेजी से सोशल मीडिया पर वायरल हो रहा है यह वीडियो ग्रेटर नोएडा की एक

sclosure

ements

ompan

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। नोएडा

अयोध्या के श्रीराम मंदिर की चर्चा के<sub>s</sub>, Neta बीच नोएडा में 22 जनवरी को लेकर Audite तैयारी जोरों पर है। ज्ञात रहे कि 22 तारीख को भगवान श्रीराम के भव्य, २५ प्राण-प्रतिष्ठा को लेकर घर-घर होने वाले उत्सव में शामिल होने के लिए अयोध्या से भेजे गए अक्षत घर-घर बांटने का कााम चल रहा है। बताय गया है कि नोएडा के 10 लाख घरो में अक्षत के रूप में उत्सव क निमंत्रण पहुंचाया जाएगा।

राष्ट्रीय स्वयं सेवक संघ से जुड़े तमाम संगठनों ने इस काम में अपनी पूरी ताकत लगा दीं है। आपको बत दें कि विश्व हिन्दु परिषद ने 22 जनवरी को पूरे देश में आन्दोत्सव मनाने की घोषणा की है। इस घोषण का पूरा असर नोएडा तथा ग्रेटर नोएडा में भी नजर आ रहा है